CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET UE-152253

PacifiCorp 2015 Rate Filing

I, Chanda Mak, do hereby certify that | have this day served a true and correct copy
of Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel to all parties of record listed and by the manner

indicated below:

SERVICE LIST

HC = Receive Highly Confidential; C = Receive Confidential; NC = Receive Non-

Confidential

COMMISSION STAFF (C):

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, AAG
Patrick J. Oshie, AAG

Julian Beattie, AAG

Christopher Casey, AAG

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jcameron@utc.wa.gov
poshie@utc.wa.gov
ccasey@utc.wa.gov
jbeattie@utc.wa.gov

[Jvia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Ivia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.:

Pacific Power & Light Co. (C)
PacifiCorp Washington Dockets

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

[Jvia ABC Legal Messenger
[Ivia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Ivia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.:

Katherine McDowell (C)
McDowell, Rackner, & Gibson
520 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
katherine@mcd-law.com

[Ivia ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Jvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.:

R. Bryce Dalley (C)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com

[Ivia ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Jvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail
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PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.:

Matthew McVee (C)

Assistant General Counsel
Pacific Power & Light Company
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232
Matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com

[Jvia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Jvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

SIERRA CLUB:

Gloria Smith (C)
2101 Webster, Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612

[Jvia ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Jvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

SIERRA CLUB:

Travis Ritchie (C)

2101 Webster, Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

[Ivia ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
[(Jvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Ivia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

BOISE WHITE PAPER:

Jesse Cowell (C)

Bradley G. Mullins (C)
333. S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
jec@dvclaw.com

brmullins@mwanalytics.com

[Jvia ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Jvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

BOISE WHITE PAPER:

Boise White Paper, LLC
P.O. Box 50
Boise, ID 83728

[Ivia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[lvia Hand-Delivery

[via E-Mail

BOISE WHITE PAPER:

Patrick A. Loupin

Corporate Purchasing Manager - Energy
Boise White Paper, L.L.C.

PO Box 990050

Boise, 1D 83799-0050
PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com

[Ivia ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[via Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail
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THE ENERGY PROJECT:

Brad M. Purdy (C)
Attorney at Law

2019 N. 17" St.

Boise, ID 83702
bmpurdy@hotmail.com

[Jvia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Ivia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

THE ENERGY PROJECT:

Shawn Collins (C)

The Energy Project
Opportunity Council
3406 Redwood Ave.
Bellingham, WA 98225

[Jvia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Ivia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

NORTH WEST ENERGY COALITION:

Joni Bosh (C)

NW Energy Coalition
811 1% Avenue, Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104
joni@nwenergy.org

[Jvia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Ivia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

NORTH WEST ENERGY COALITION:

NW Energy Coalition
811 1% Avenue, Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104

[Ivia ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Clvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

NORTH WEST ENERGY COALITION:

Wendy Gerlitz (C)
NW Energy Coalition
120 S.E. Flavel Street
Portland, OR 97202
wendy@nwenergy.org

[Ivia ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Jvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

DATED: July 19, 2016.

CHANDA MAK
Legal Assistant
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